HOUSE COMMITTEE ON AGRICULTURE AND NATURAL RESOURCES

TAPE LOG
January 11, 2007 Hearing Room D
3:00PM Tapes1-2
MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Arnie Roblan, Chair

Rep. Brian Clem, Vice-Chair
Rep. Patti Smith, Vice-Chair
Rep. Brian Boquist

Rep. Jackie Dingfelder

Rep. Greg Macpherson

Rep. Ron Maurer

STAFF PRESENT: Beth Patrino, Committee Administrator
Bryan Penn, Committee Assistant

Measures or Issues Heard: Organizational Meeting
Adoption of committee rules
Introduction of members and staff
Informational overview of programs
Oregon Department of Agriculture
Oregon Department of Fish and Wildlife
Oregon Department of Forestry

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
TAPE 1A

003 Chair Roblan calls the meeting to order at 3:00 p.m.
INTRODUCTIONS OF COMMITTEE MEMBERS — ORGANIZATIONAL MEETING

012 Rep. Boquist

018 Rep. Dingfelder

023 Rep. Clem

033 Rep. Smith

039 Rep. Maurer

047 Chair Roblan
ADOPTION OF COMMITTEE RULES — ORGANIZATIONAL MEETING

066 MOTION: Rep. Smith moves to ADOPT the proposed

Committee Rules dated 1/11/07 (EXHIBIT A).
069 VOTE: 6-0-1
AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.
EXCUSED: 1- Macpherson

1A 072 Chair Roblan declares the motion CARRIED.

079 Beth Patrino, Committee Administrator

083 Bryan Penn, Committee Assistant

086 Chair Roblan opens informational meeting

AGRICULTURE, OREGON DEPARTMENT OF, OVERVIEW — INFORMATIONAL MEETING




095

180
181
332
336
339
355
357
358

Katy Coba, Director, Oregon Department of Agriculture (ODA)
(EXHIBITS B, C)

Rep. Clem

Coba

Rep. Boquist

Rep. Clem

Lisa Hanson, Deputy Director, ODA

Coba

Chair Roblan

Rep. Macpherson

FISH AND WILDLIFE, OREGON DEPARTMENT OF, OVERVIEW - INFORMATIONAL

MEETING

2A

365
380

153
157
228
229
273
280

Chair Roblan

Roy Elicker, Deputy Director, Oregon Department of Fish and
Wildlife (ODFW) (EXHIBITS D, E)

Chair Roblan

Craig Ely, NE Regional Manager, ODFW (EXHIBIT F)

Rep. Boquist

Elicker

Rep. Clem

Elicker

FORESTRY, OREGON DEPARTMENT OF, OVERVIEW — INFORMATIONAL MEETING

1B

1B

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

291

076
079
081
095
097
099
102
110
111
113
131
136
140
147

Qmmouawm»

Marvin Brown Oregon Department of Forestry (ODF) (EXHIBIT
G)

Brown

Chair Roblan
Brown

Rep. Boquist
Brown

Rep. Boquist
Chair Roblan
Brown

Rep. Clem
Brown

Rep. Clem
Brown

Chair Roblan

Chair Roblan adjourns the meeting 4:13 p.m.

Rules, proposed committee rules, staff, 2pp

Agriculture, Oregon Department of, legislative concepts, Katy Coba, 2 pp
Agriculture, Oregon Department of, fact sheet, Katy Coba, 4 pp

Fish and Wildlife, Oregon Department of, legislative proposals, Roy Elicker, 5 pp
Fish and Wildlife, Oregon Department of,code booklet, Roy Elicker, 292 pp

Fish and Wildlife, Oregon Department of, written testimony, Craig Ely, 3 pp
Forestry, Oregon Department of, legislative proposals, Marvin Brown, 5 pp



