HOUSE COMMITTEE ON AGRICULTURE AND NATURAL RESOURCES

TAPE LOG

January 11, 2007 Hearing Room D 3:00 PM Tapes 1 - 2

MEMBERS PRESENT:	Rep. Arnie Roblan, Chair Rep. Brian Clem, Vice-Chair Rep. Patti Smith, Vice-Chair Rep. Brian Boquist Rep. Jackie Dingfelder
	Rep. Greg Macpherson
	Rep. Ron Maurer
STAFF PRESENT:	Beth Patrino, Committee Administrator Bryan Penn, Committee Assistant
Measures or Issues Heard:	Organizational Meeting Adoption of committee rules Introduction of members and staff Informational overview of programs Oregon Department of Agriculture Oregon Department of Fish and Wildlife

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

Oregon Department of Forestry

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER	
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER	
TAPE 1A			
	003	Chair Roblan calls the meeting to order at 3:00 p.m.	
INTRODUCTIONS OF COMMITTEE MEMBERS – ORGANIZATIONAL MEETING			
	012	Rep. Boquist	
	018	Rep. Dingfelder	
	023	Rep. Clem	
	033	Rep. Smith	
	039	Rep. Maurer	
	047	Chair Roblan	
ADOPTION O	F COMMITTEE RUI	LES – ORGANIZATIONAL MEETING	
	066	MOTION: Rep. Smith moves to ADOPT the proposed	
		Committee Rules dated 1/11/07 (EXHIBIT A).	
	069	VOTE: 6-0-1	
		AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.	
		EXCUSED: 1 – Macpherson	
1A	072	Chair Roblan declares the motion CARRIED.	
	079	Beth Patrino, Committee Administrator	
	083	Bryan Penn, Committee Assistant	
	086	Chair Roblan opens informational meeting	
AGRICULTU	RE, OREGON DEPAI	RTMENT OF, OVERVIEW – INFORMATIONAL MEETING	

	095	Katy Coba, Director, Oregon Department of Agriculture (ODA)	
		(EXHIBITS B, C)	
	180	Rep. Clem	
	181	Coba	
	332	Rep. Boquist	
	336	Rep. Clem	
	339	Lisa Hanson, Deputy Director, ODA	
	355	Coba	
	357	Chair Roblan	
	358	Rep. Macpherson	
FISH AND WIL	DLIFE, OREGON DE	PARTMENT OF, OVERVIEW - INFORMATIONAL	
MEETING			
	365	Chair Roblan	
	380	Roy Elicker, Deputy Director, Oregon Department of Fish and Wildlife (ODFW) (EXHIBITS D, E)	
2A	153	Chair Roblan	
	157	Craig Ely, NE Regional Manager, ODFW (EXHIBIT F)	
	228	Rep. Boquist	
	229	Elicker	
	273	Rep. Clem	
	280	Elicker	
FORESTRY, OREGON DEPARTMENT OF, OVERVIEW – INFORMATIONAL MEETING			
<u>rokestki, or</u>	291	Marvin Brown Oregon Department of Forestry (ODF) (EXHIBIT	
		G)	
1B	076	Brown	
	079	Chair Roblan	
	081	Brown	
	095	Rep. Boquist	
	097	Brown	
	099	Rep. Boquist	
	102	Chair Roblan	
	110	Brown	
	111	Rep. Clem	
	113	Brown	
1B	131	Rep. Clem	
	136	Brown	
	140	Chair Roblan	
	147	Chair Roblan adjourns the meeting 4:13 p.m.	

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

- A. Rules, proposed committee rules, staff, 2pp
- B. Agriculture, Oregon Department of, legislative concepts, Katy Coba, 2 pp
- C. Agriculture, Oregon Department of, fact sheet, Katy Coba, 4 pp
- D. Fish and Wildlife, Oregon Department of, legislative proposals, Roy Elicker, 5 pp
- E. Fish and Wildlife, Oregon Department of,code booklet, Roy Elicker, 292 pp
- F. Fish and Wildlife, Oregon Department of, written testimony, Craig Ely, 3 pp
- G. Forestry, Oregon Department of, legislative proposals, Marvin Brown, 5 pp